FILE NO. 010498

RESOLUTION NO. 257-01

[Commendation.]

Resolution commending lesbian activist, artist, writer and outreach worker Delphine Brody.

WHEREAS, Delphine Brody has played a vital role in helping to organize, energize and build coalitions amongst a vast array of grassroots movements of social change; and

WHEREAS, Her work is driven by a desire to create a community where people from different backgrounds can be themselves, nourish their creativity, and live together without guilt, fear or shame; and,

WHEREAS, She currently works as a community health outreach worker at the St. James Infirmary, a free clinic that provides confidential, non-judgemental medical care and social services to current, former and transitioning sex workers; and,

WHEREAS, She has offered her services at the California Prison Focus HIV in Prison Committee, and TransAction, a direct-action group demanding an end to police brutality against the Bay Area's transgender community; and,

WHEREAS, on March 19, 2001 the Board of Supervisors will honor numerous women who have made a demonstrable impact on the quality of life in San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Delphine Brody for her work on behalf of women.

SUPERVISOR DALY

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 010498

Date Passed:

Resolution commending lesbian activist, artist, writer and outreach worker, Delphine Brody.

March 26, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Yee

File No. 010498

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 26, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

APR 0 6 2001

Date Approved